www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4037/2015

MOSER BAER ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LTD(NOW PORBANDAR SOLAR POWER LTD) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. (NP)

> Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv (NP) Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Though, no former application has been filed to condone the delay, considering the fact that the delay is of fifty-six days, the same is condoned.

(Sonali Saund) Sr. P. A. Signature Not Verified (Renuka Sadana) Court Master

Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND Date: 2016.04.12 10:26:46 IST

Reason: